4 Address Kerala Startup Mission, 
G3B, Thejaswani Building 
Technopark, Kazhakoottam PO, Trivandrum 

5 Type of tender  Manual tender 

6 No of Covers Two Bid  
1.​  Technical Bid 
2.​ Financial-Bill of Quantities 

7 Probable amount of contract Rs.4,48,424.64(Rupees Four Lakh Forty-Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Four and 
Sixty-Four Paise Only) 

8 Item Details Rectification and modification of plumbing 
works at the terrace level, including rerouting 
of STP lines 

9 Period of completion 2 months 

10 Published Date 28 Jan 2026 at 11:00am 

11 Bid Validity 60

[...]

15 Bid Closing Date & Time 13 Feb 2026 at 05:00pm 

16 Tender Opening Date & Time 16 Feb 2026 at 11:00am 

17 Bid submission fee  Rs.1000/-(Rupees One thousand only ) (By 
DD/Cheque in favor of Technopark 
Technology Business Incubator) 

18 

Bid Security  Rs 12100 /-(Rupees Twelve Thousand  One 
Hundred only) (By DD/Cheque in   favor of 
Technopark Technology Business  Incubator) 

19 Issue of tender documents   Can be downloaded from 
 www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

20 Defects Liability Period  18 Months 

21 Location of Work  Kerala Startup Mission,KTIZ , ISC Kochi